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Pradhan Mantri Jan Vikas Karyakram 

 
1619.   SHRI SRIDHAR KOTAGIRI: 
  SHRI ADALA PRABHAKARA REDDY:  

SHRI N. REDDEPPA:  
SHRI LAVU SRI KRISHNA DEVARAYALU:  
SHRI M.V.V. SATYANARAYANA:  
SHRI MAGUNTA SREENIVASULU REDDY:  
 
Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:  
 
(a) the total number of projects approved under Pradhan Mantri Jan Vikas Karyakram       

(PMJVK) in the State of Andhra Pradesh since 2019-20; and  
 

(b) the details of breakup of the funds sanctioned there-under and the kind of projects 
sanctioned, district-wise?  

 
 

A N S W E R 
  

MINISTER OF MINORITY AFFAIRS 
(SHRI MUKHTAR ABBAS NAQVI)  

  

(a) : The Ministry of Minority Affairs implements the Pradhan Mantri Jan Vikas Karyakram 
(PMJVK) in 1300 identified Minority Concentration Areas (MCAs) of the Country, with the 
objective to develop socio-economic assets and basic amenities. In the State of Andhra 
Pradesh, Ministry of Minority Affairs implements PMJVK in 19 MCAs which includes 07-
Blocks and 12-Towns. Since 2019-20, a total number of 67 projects with a total cost of Rs. 
290.76 crore having central share of Rs. 174.45 crore has been sanctioned for the State of 
Andhra Pradesh under PMJVK. The projects include 06-Residential Schools, 01-Degree 
College, 03-Polytechnics, 04-ITIs, 04 Hunar Hubs, 04 School Buildings, 02-Working 
Women Hostels, 17-Hostels, 09-Common Service Centers, 05 Additional Classrooms and 12-
Toilets. 

 (b)  The details of break-up of the funds sanctioned there-under and the kind of projects 
sanctioned, district-wise since 2019-20 is given at Annexure.  

 

*** 

 



Annexure 
 

Annexure referred in reply to part (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1619 for 
29.07.2021 asked by Shri Sridhar Kotagiri, Shri Adala Prabhakara Reddy, Shri N. 
Reddeppa, Shri Lavu Sri Krishna Devarayalu,Shri M.V.V. Satyanarayana and Shri 
Magunta Sreenivasulu Reddy regarding  Pradhan Mantri Jan Vikas Karyakram. 
 
 

Funds approved in State of Andhra Pradesh under PMJVK since 2019-20.  

Name of District 

Anantapur Chittoor Kurnool Sri Potti 
Sriramulu 

Nellore 
Sl. 
No Type of Projects  

Number 
sanctioned (Rs. in lakhs) 

1 
Additional Classrooms 
(ACRs) 

05 65.00 10.00  30.00 

2 
Common Service 
Centres (CSC) 

09 270.00 420.00 420.00 140.00 

3 Hostels 17 843.36 721.68 1265.04 200.00 

4 Hunar Hubs 04 420.00 360.00   

5 
Industrial Training 
Centres (ITIs) 

04 2000.00 1000.00  950.00 

6 Polytechnics 03 3600.00   1420.00 

7 Residential Schools 06 9010.00  1800.00 1950.00 

8 School Buildings 04 900.00  398.90  

9 
Working Women 
Hostels 

02 300.00  210.84  

10 Toilets 12  36.00  36.00 

11 Degree Colleges 01   299.45  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


